900254327 05/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.			
(successor to Bear Stearns		05/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporate Lending Inc.), as Second		03/01/2013	CONFORATION: BELAVIANE
Lien Collateral Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc.
Street Address:	3223 S. Loop 289
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Lubbock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79423
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1912756	THE MED GROUP
Registration Number:	1808633	THE MEDGROUP
Registration Number:	1808599	THE MEDGROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662372054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2159814000

Email: rizzosd@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0696

OP \$90.00 1912/56

900254327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129401.00110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo	
Signature:	/Samantha Rizzo/	
Date:	05/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TerminationMEDSecondLien#page1.tif source=TerminationMEDSecondLien#page2.tif source=TerminationMEDSecondLien#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0697

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Release"), dated as of May 1, 2013, is made by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor to Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc.), as Second Lien Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Second Lien Collateral Agent"), in favor of the various parties signatory to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (such parties, the "Guarantors"), dated as of August 1, 2007 in favor of the Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 1, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Initial Borrower, Borrower, Holdings, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Second Lien Collateral Agent, and the other agents named therein. Capitalized terms used in this Release but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Second Lien Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in, all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which includes the trademarks listed in Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2010, at Reel 4435, Frame 0788; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Credit Agreement, and Second Lien Collateral Agent desires to release and discharge its lien on and security interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in, to and under the, the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0698

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING, INC., as Second Lien Collateral Agent

By: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., its

authorized signatory

By: Van Su Syme Name: Dawn be turn

Title: Executive Director

Schedule I U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
THE MED GROUP	1912756	8/15/1985
THE MEDGROUP	1808633	11/30/1993
THE MEDGROUP	1808599	11/30/1993

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 05/03/2013